	OIPE 44		
•	MAY 2 5 2007 B		
F- O	orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20	OF 31 0007	IT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office
),	PATE		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	103411454 _{vac}	ddress(es) below.
1	. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies)
	Croy Getranke GmbH	Name: ZF Getraenke GmbH	
		Internal Address:	
A	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V		
	. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Sulzegg 39	
E	Execution Date(s) March 6, 2007		
	✓ Assignment		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: St. Nikolai ob Drassling	
	Joint Research Agreement	State:	
	Government Interest Assignment	Country	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Austria Zip:	A-8422
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	ed? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4	. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
0E /30 /3003 N	DVDUE AAAAAAE BEAA/ 79	D500672, issued January 11, 2005	5
05/30/2007 D			
01 FC:8021	:8021		
5	. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
c	oncerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
	Name: George H. Spencer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
1	nternal Address: Dennison, Schultz & MacDonald	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
-		✓ Authorized to be charged to depe	
s	Street Address: 1727 King Street, Suite 105	Enclosed	
[_		None required (government interes	st not affecting title)
c	City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information	
s	itate:_VAZip: 22314	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _1	
l _p	Phone Number: (703) 837-9600 X17	Expiration Date <u>08/2007</u>	
	ax Number: (703) 837-0980	b. Deposit Account Number	
	mail Address: gspencer@dennisonlaw.com	Authorized User Name	
<u>-</u> -			
	Signature: Sund My Cy Signature	May	/ 25, 2007 Date
[George H. Spencer/Registration No. 18,038	Total number of pages include	ding cover
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and do	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Attorney Docket: 003933D

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Croy Getranke GmbH (also known as Croy Getraenke GmbH), of Nikolai ob Drassling, Austria, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, is and warrants to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent Number D500672 issued January 11, 2005, based on Application No. 29/182,325 filed May 27, 2003, and the invention disclosed therein;

AND WHEREAS—ZF Getraenke GmbH, a limited liability company existing under the laws of Austria and having its offices and principal place of business at Sulzegg 39, A-8422 St. Nikolai ob Drassling, Austria, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent and the invention disclosed therein, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations of the said patent;

NOW THIS WITNESSES that for and in consideration of One United States Dollar (US \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the said assignee to the said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to the said assignee, and the said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said patent and invention, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations of the said patent; the said assignee, and the said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said patent and invention, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations of the said patent, with all of the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of the said patent, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of the said assignee, and the said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND the said assignor agrees to perform, upon the request of the said assignee, or the said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts within the power of the said assignor, relating to the asserting of the said patent, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND this assignment includes the transfer of the right which the said assignor has or may have in recovering for damages for infringement of the said patent prior to the date of the assignment.

Croy Getranke Gubh (also known as Croy Getraenke Gmbh)

By:

Name: PETER AVEDIS-SIRASSER

Position: HANNGING DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 019382 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 05/25/2007